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UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.

ISIN:  US91324P1021

Overview

2024/04/23 22:00:01

Price
486.18 USD

Difference

General attributes

-1.03% (-5.05)

ISIN US91324P1021
Symbol UNH
Exchange NYSE
Currency uUsD
Sector Chemical / Pharmaceutical /
Health
Security Stock
type
Market cap 418,805 EUR
(m)
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 485.00 USD (100)
Ask (Ask size) 488.21 USD (100)
Open 491.00 USD
High 494.31 USD
Low 484.97 USD
Close (prev. day) 491.23 USD
VWAP 487.964247 USD
Volume (pcs) 3,646,662
Trading volume 1,779,754,083.83
Number of trades 81,615
Last size -
Futures and Options
Related Futures 15
Related Options -
PDF Downloads
Company report: UNITEDHEALTH &

GROUP INC.
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=19045168
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=US91324P1021-2024-04-24.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DUS91324P1021
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20instrument&ISIN=US91324P1021&ID_NOTATION=
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US91324P1021&ID_NOTATION=
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20market&ISIN=US91324P1021&ID_NOTATION=
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=d3e5235d8c270fe0bba6fd72720982e0e7d1256b4d3d2ca7fcc7f6d7cafa4a6e&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=de6a2c9e3ab9dd0d3&time=1714021088&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377384
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=2cd3866879bcad1fe08c288732a435d35aa80bf63651551e64870f3a6493121c&idfile=60024&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60024%2F2024-03-13%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=e6ec41d1cb5211b39&time=1714021088&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=374045
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=533e920ad89f6f52ba3ba2d416d881e483acd4f07a7ae607278c2316b83cd96d&idfile=59901&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59901%2F2024-02-22%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=d56d28bc3e8bb1c4c&time=1714021088&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=372876
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=72c8e272da5b6073061ae8dd543540a64b0ca4a4255d2dba22d7a73fae620c62&idfile=59862&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59862%2F2024-02-14%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=15f935b0925edd0b2&time=1714021088&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=369611
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=a2ae2df0cce264efc195dd7c049ddb3e115a39bbeb1f1edfe2550065e17f70d6&idfile=59724&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59724%2F2024-01-23%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=06f5b7ba1ece34e54&time=1714021088&tool=RSC

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.

Details

2024/04/23 22:00:01

Price
486.18 USD

Difference

General attributes

o

-1.03% (-5.05)

ISIN US91324P1021
Symbol UNH
Exchange NYSE
Currency uUsD
Sector Chemical / Pharmaceutical /
Health
Security Stock
type
Market cap 418,805 EUR
(m)
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 485.00 USD (100)
Ask (Ask size) 488.21 USD (100)
Open 491.00 USD
High 494.31 USD
Low 484.97 USD
Close (prev. day) 491.23 USD
VWAP 487.964247 USD
Volume (pcs) 3,646,662
Trading volume 1,779,754,083.83
Number of trades 81,615
Last size -
Performance and Risk
6m 1Y 3y
Perf (%) -710% +3.13% +37.31%
Perf (abs.) -34.70 +13.80 +123.45
Beta -0.02 0.14 0.51
Volatility 2430 23.62 22.89
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

All listings for UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.

Exchange [F] Date  Time

Xetra 2024/ 17:35
04/23

Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:32
04/23

Tradegate 2024/  22:26
04/23

Stuttgart 2024/  21:00
04/23

NYSE 2024/  22:00

Price

457.40 EUR

457.45 EUR

454.30 EUR

453.60 EUR

486.18 USD

490.14 USD (6,520,633
477.00 USD (4,975,935
507.28 USD (4,276,508
503.24 USD (3,562,440
549.00 USD (2024/01/04
436.38 USD (2024/04/12
554.70 USD (2023/12/01
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
436.38 USD (2024/04/12)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
0.17 39
0.00 2
0.68 105
0.08 11
1,779.75 81,615
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem675873_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem675873_sortOrder=ASC&ISIN=US91324P1021
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=269024344
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=188850349
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=23788277
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=85334

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.

CESKAS
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Munich

London Stock Exchange
Hanover

Hamburg

Frankfurt

Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours

Euronext Milan MTF Global
Equity Market

Duesseldorf

Berlin

04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/04

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

08:00

16:14

15:31

19:21

20:27

18:35

17:44

19:30

20:21

460.30 EUR

490.00 USD

459.80 EUR

456.45 EUR

454.95 EUR

423.80 EUR

458.85 EUR

455.10 EUR

455.80 EUR

0.00

0.08

0.00

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15

17
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=85333
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207477351
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=92260357
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=92347284
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=85331
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440208833
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440208833
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=439907516
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=439907516
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32323669
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=85330

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.

Company profile
Company Logo

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP

Contact Details
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.

United Health Group Center, 9900 Bren
Road East - 55343 Minnetonka

Telefon: +1-952-936-1300
Fax: +1-952-936-1819
E-mail: -

PDF Downloads

Company report: UNITEDHEALTH
GROUP INC.
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spofitelna

Company Profile

UnitedHealth Group, Inc. engages in the provision of health care coverage, software, and
data consultancy services. It operates through the following segments: UnitedHealthcare,

OptumHealth, Optuminsight, and OptumRx. The UnitedHealthcare segment utilizes Optum's

capabilities to help coordinate patient care, improve affordability of medical care, analyze
cost trends, manage pharmacy benefits, work with care providers more effectively, and
create a simpler consumer experience. The OptumHealth segment provides health and
wellness care, serving the broad health care marketplace including payers, care providers,
employers, government, life sciences companies, and consumers. The OptumInsight
segment focuses on data and analytics, technology, and information to help major
participants in the healthcare industry. The OptumRx segment offers pharmacy care
services. The company was founded by Richard T. Burke in January 1977 and is

headquartered in Minnetonka, MN.

Members of Management Board

Stephen Chairman of Board of

Hemsley Directors

John Member of Board of

Noseworthy Directors

Valerie C. Rice  Member of Board of
Directors

Charles Baker Member of Board of
Directors

Frederick Member of Board of

McNabb Directors

Kristen Gil Member of Board of
Directors

Michele Hooper Member of Board of
Directors

Paul Garcia Member of Board of
Directors

Timothy Flynn Member of Board of
Directors

Sir Andrew Witty Chairman of Managing
Board

Cory B. Member of Executive

Alexander Committee

Dan Member of Executive

Schumacher Committee

Dirk McMahon Member of Executive
Committee

Erin Member of Executive

McSweeney Committee

Heather Member of Executive

Cianfrocco Committee

Jennifer Smoter Member of Executive
Committee

John F. Rex Member of Executive
Committee

Joy Fitzgerald Member of Executive
Committee

Margaret-Mary ~ Member of Executive
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Wilson
Patricia L. Lewis

Richard Mattera
Roger Connor
Rupert Bondy
Sandeep

Dadlani
Terry M. Clark

Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

5/5



	UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.
	Overview
	General attributes
	Market data
	Futures and Options
	PDF Downloads
	Recent research

	Details
	General attributes
	Market data
	Performance and Risk
	Price data
	All listings for UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.

	Company profile
	Company Logo
	Contact Details
	PDF Downloads
	Company Profile
	Members of Management Board



