# UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.

ISIN: **US91324P1021** WKN: **91324P102** 

### Overview



General attributes		
ISIN	US91324P1021	
Symbol	UNH	
Exchange	NYSE	
Currency	USD	
Sector	Chemical / Pharmaceutical / Health	
Security type	Stock	
Market cap (m)	418,805 EUR	
Benchmark	S&P 500	

Market data	
Bid (Bid size)	485.00 USD (100)
Ask (Ask size)	488.21 USD (100)
Open	491.00 USD
High	494.31 USD
Low	484.97 USD
Close (prev. day)	491.23 USD
VWAP	487.964247 USD
Volume (pcs)	3,646,662
Trading volume	1,779,754,083.83
Number of trades	81,615
Last size	-

<b>Futures and Options</b>	
Related Futures	15
Related Options	-

# PDF Downloads Company report: UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.



Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance. **Source:** FactSet

#### **Recent research**

on instrument	on sector	on market	
Date		Headline	Download
2024/04/03	80. J.S. 821 TS	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/03/13	8. LØ Ø1 1%	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/02/22	8. J.B 81 TS	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/02/14	8. LØ Ø1 1%	Global Equity Ratings	
2024/01/23	8. L2 27 TS	Global Equity Ratings	.≛.



## **Details**

<b>2024/04/23</b> 22:00	):01	
<b>Price</b> <b>486.18</b> USD		
Difference	0	-1.03% (-5.05)

General attributes		
ISIN	US91324P1021	
Symbol	UNH	
Exchange	NYSE	
Currency	USD	
Sector	Chemical / Pharmaceutical / Health	
Security type	Stock	
Market cap (m)	418,805 EUR	
Benchmark	S&P 500	

Market data	
Bid (Bid size)	485.00 USD (100)
Ask (Ask size)	488.21 USD (100)
Open	491.00 USD
High	494.31 USD
Low	484.97 USD
Close (prev. day)	491.23 USD
VWAP	487.964247 USD
Volume (pcs)	3,646,662
Trading volume	1,779,754,083.83
Number of trades	81,615
Last size	-

Performance and Risk				
	6m	1Y	3Y	
Perf (%)	-7.10%	+3.13%	+37.31%	
Perf (abs.)	-34.70	+13.80	+123.45	
Beta	-0.02	0.14	0.51	
Volatility	24.30	23.62	22.89	



Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.  $\textbf{Source:} \ \ \textbf{FactSet}$ 

Price data	
Ø price 5 days   Ø volume 5 days (pcs.)	490.14 USD (6,520,633)
Ø price 30 days   Ø volume 30 days (pcs.)	477.00 USD (4,975,935)
Ø price 100 days   Ø volume 100 days (pcs.)	507.28 USD (4,276,508)
Ø price 250 days   Ø volume 250 days (pcs.)	503.24 USD (3,562,440)
YTD High   date	549.00 USD (2024/01/04)
YTD Low   date	436.38 USD (2024/04/12)
52 Weeks High   date	554.70 USD (2023/12/01)
52 Weeks Low   date	436.38 USD (2024/04/12)

All listings for UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.					
Exchange 🕏	Date	Time	Price	Trading volume (mio.)	Number of trades
Xetra	2024/ 04/23	17:35	457.40 EUR	0.17	39
Vienna Stock Exchange	2024/ 04/23	17:32	457.45 EUR	0.00	2
Tradegate	2024/ 04/23	22:26	454.30 EUR	0.68	105
Stuttgart	2024/ 04/23	21:00	453.60 EUR	0.08	11
NYSE	2024/	22:00	486.18 USD	1,779.75	81,615



	04/23				
Munich	2024/ 04/23	08:00	460.30 EUR	0.00	1
London Stock Exchange	2024/ 04/23	16:14	490.00 USD	0.08	15
Hanover	2024/ 04/23	15:31	459.80 EUR	0.00	2
Hamburg	2024/ 04/23	19:21	456.45 EUR	0.00	2
Frankfurt	2024/ 04/23	20:27	454.95 EUR	0.01	4
Euronext Milan MTF Trading After Hours	2024/ 04/04	18:35	423.80 EUR	0.00	1
Euronext Milan MTF Global Equity Market	2024/ 04/23	17:44	458.85 EUR	0.00	1
Duesseldorf	2024/ 04/23	19:30	455.10 EUR	0.00	7
Berlin	2024/ 04/23	20:21	455.80 EUR	0.00	17



## Company profile

#### **Company Logo**

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP

#### **Contact Details**

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.

- -

United Health Group Center, 9900 Bren Road East - 55343 Minnetonka

Telefon: +1-952-936-1300 Fax: +1-952-936-1819

E-mail: -

#### **PDF Downloads**

Company report: UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC.

#### **Company Profile**

UnitedHealth Group, Inc. engages in the provision of health care coverage, software, and data consultancy services. It operates through the following segments: UnitedHealthcare, OptumHealth, OptumInsight, and OptumRx. The UnitedHealthcare segment utilizes Optum's capabilities to help coordinate patient care, improve affordability of medical care, analyze cost trends, manage pharmacy benefits, work with care providers more effectively, and create a simpler consumer experience. The OptumHealth segment provides health and wellness care, serving the broad health care marketplace including payers, care providers, employers, government, life sciences companies, and consumers. The OptumInsight segment focuses on data and analytics, technology, and information to help major participants in the healthcare industry. The OptumRx segment offers pharmacy care services. The company was founded by Richard T. Burke in January 1977 and is headquartered in Minnetonka, MN.

#### **Members of Management Board**

Ψ,

Stephen Hemsley	Chairman of Board of Directors
John Noseworthy	Member of Board of Directors
Valerie C. Rice	Member of Board of Directors
Charles Baker	Member of Board of Directors
Frederick McNabb	Member of Board of Directors
Kristen Gil	Member of Board of Directors
Michele Hooper	Member of Board of Directors
Paul Garcia	Member of Board of Directors
Timothy Flynn	Member of Board of Directors
Sir Andrew Witty	Chairman of Managing Board
Cory B. Alexander	Member of Executive Committee
Dan Schumacher	Member of Executive Committee
Dirk McMahon	Member of Executive Committee
Erin McSweeney	Member of Executive Committee
Heather Cianfrocco	Member of Executive Committee
Jennifer Smoter	Member of Executive Committee
John F. Rex	Member of Executive Committee
Joy Fitzgerald	Member of Executive Committee
Margaret-Mary	Member of Executive



Wilson	Committee
Patricia L. Lewis	Member of Executive Committee
Richard Mattera	Member of Executive Committee
Roger Connor	Member of Executive Committee
Rupert Bondy	Member of Executive Committee
Sandeep Dadlani	Member of Executive Committee
Terry M. Clark	Member of Executive Committee

